Western Washington Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

2022-23 JORDAN LEE 30.0 70.33 -1.43
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg 34.0 71.29 -0.18
2019-20 Ethan Casto 21.0 71.62 -0.10
2008-09 Jake Koppenberg 33.0 71.52 0.00
2018-19 JORDAN LEE 32.0 72.28 0.47
2021-22 Aidan Thain 28.0 72.29 0.50
2009-10 Xavier Dailly 31.0 72.26 0.55
2002-03 Tim Feenstra 36.0 72.64 0.67
2018-19 Michael Butler 26.0 72.62 0.73
2011-12 Dylan Goodwin 35.0 72.54 0.74
2018-19 Nick Sparling 32.0 72.56 0.75
1999-00 Craig Welty 37.0 72.81 0.81
2005-06 Tim Feenstra 28.0 72.79 1.00
2004-05 Tim Feenstra 38.0 72.79 1.00
2011-12 Craig Crawford 23.0 72.83 1.09

2022-23 JORDAN LEE 30.0 3
1999-00 Craig Welty 37.0 3
2002-03 Tim Feenstra 36.0 5
2009-10 Xavier Dailly 31.0 6
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg 34.0 6
2008-09 Jake Koppenberg 33.0 8
1999-00 Brian Flugstad 35.0 8
2004-05 Tim Feenstra 38.0 13
2011-12 Dylan Goodwin 35.0 14
1998-99 Joel Skarbo 31.0 14
2005-06 Tim Feenstra 28.0 15
2001-02 Lindsay Bernakevitch 29.0 18
1998-99 Craig Welty 31.0 19
2004-05 L uke Bennett 37.0 22

2011-12 Craig Crawford 23.0 23
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2022-23 JORDAN LEE 11 3
2008-09 Jake Koppenberg 11 3
1999-00 Brian Flugstad 14 3
1999-00 Craig Welty 15 3
1996-97 J.D. Rushton 6 2
2021-22 Aidan Thain 10 2
2000-01 Mark Hansen 12 2
1999-00 Bo Stephan 13 2
2004-05 L uke Bennett 14 2
2002-03 Tim Feenstra 14 2
2014-15 Jack Kelly 2 1
2018-19 Brody Bonfilio 5 1
2000-01 Justin Hatcher 5 1
2019-20 Ethan Casto 7 1
2017-18 Brody Bonfilio 8 1
2011-12 Craig Crawford 8 1
2014-15 Anthony Allen 9 1
2010-11 Brian Barhanovich 9 1
2021-22 CONRAD BROWN 10 1
2017-18 Ethan Casto 10 1
2012-13 Kyle Schrader 10 1
2010-11 Nick Varelia 10 1
2008-09 Thomas Jun 10 1
2000-01 William Meyer 111 10 1
1998-99 Joel Skarbo 10 1
2018-19 JORDAN LEE 11 1
2018-19 Ethan Casto 11 1
2015-16 Brett Johnson 11 1
2010-11 Xavier Dailly 11 1
2010-11 Dylan Goodwin 11 1
2009-10 Xavier Dailly 11 1
2006-07 Sean Packer 11 1
2005-06 Tim Feenstra 11 1
2001-02 Lindsay Bernakevitch 11 1
2001-02 Jamie Kim 11 1
2012-13 Dylan Goodwin 12 1
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg 12 1
2000-01 Jamie Kim 12 1
2012-13 Mark Strickland 13 1
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2012-13 Jake Webb 13 1
2000-01 Brian Flugstad 13 1
2004-05 Tim Feenstra 14 1
2002-03 Chris Anderson 14 1
1999-00 Mark Hansen 14 1
2022-23 JORDAN LEE 30.0 26
2008-09 Jake Koppenberg 33.0 21
2011-12 Dylan Goodwin 35.0 20
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg 34.0 19
2002-03 Tim Feenstra 36.0 19
2012-13 Jake Webb 38.0 19
2011-12 Nick Varelia 35.0 18
2018-19 Nick Sparling 32.0 17
1999-00 Craig Welty 37.0 17
2004-05 Josh Immordino 38.0 17
2021-22 Aidan Thain 28.0 16
2009-10 Xavier Dailly 31.0 16
2018-19 JORDAN LEE 32.0 16
2016-17 Brett Johnson 34.0 16
2005-06 Tim Feenstra 28.0 15
2005-06 Sean Packer 32.0 15
2007-08 Sean Packer 34.0 15
2004-05 Luke Bennett 37.0 15

2012-13 Mark Strickland 38.0 15
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2012-13 Mark Strickland 38.0
2012-13 Jake Webb 38.0
2004-05 Tim Feenstra 38.0
2004-05 Josh Immordino 38.0
2004-05 Chris Anderson 38.0
1999-00 Craig Welty 37.0
2004-05 L uke Bennett 37.0
1999-00 Jamie Kim 36.0
2002-03 Tim Feenstra 36.0
2002-03 Josh Immordino 36.0
2002-03 John Richer 36.0
2002-03 Chris Anderson 36.0
1999-00 Brian Flugstad 35.0
2012-13 Dylan Goodwin 35.0
2011-12 Nick Vardlia 35.0
2011-12 Jake Webb 35.0
2011-12 Dylan Goodwin 35.0

2008-09 Jake Koppenberg 877 93.5%
2022-23 JORDAN LEE 920 92.3%
1999-00 Craig Welty 752 91.8%
2019-20 Ethan Casto 567 91.7%
2005-06 Tim Feenstra 695 89.9%
2011-12 Dylan Goodwin 990 87.0%
2002-03 Tim Feenstra 769 86.5%
2010-11 Dylan Goodwin 944 84.4%
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg 828 84.1%
2004-05 Tim Feenstra 943 83.7%
2009-10 Xavier Dailly 860 83.0%
2011-12 Nick Varelia 990 82.2%
2018-19 Nick Sparling 946 81.3%
1999-00 Brian Flugstad 733 80.9%

1998-99 Joel Skarbo 654 80.4%
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2004-05 Tim Feenstra 37 97.4%
1999-00 Craig Welty 36 97.3%
2004-05 Luke Bennett 34 91.9%
2004-05 Josh Immordino 34 89.5%
2007-08 Sean Packer 33 97.1%
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg 33 97.1%
2002-03 Tim Feenstra 33 97.1%
1999-00 Brian Flugstad 33 94.3%
2012-13 Jake Webb 33 91.7%
2003-04 Tim Feenstra 32 97.0%
2002-03 Josh Immordino 32 94.1%
2011-12 Dylan Goodwin 32 91.4%
1998-99 Craig Welty 31 100.0%
2014-15 ChrisHatch 31 93.9%
2016-17 Brett Johnson 31 91.2%
2007-08 Thomas Jun 31 91.2%
2012-13 Mark Strickland 31 86.1%
2011-12 Dylan Goodwin 134
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg 130
2010-11 Dylan Goodwin 124
2022-23 JORDAN LEE 118
2008-09 Jake Koppenberg 118
2004-05 Luke Bennett 115
2004-05 Tim Feenstra 113
2004-05 Josh Immordino 112
2011-12 Nick Varelia 109
2018-19 JORDAN LEE 107
2018-19 Ethan Casto 107
2009-10 Xavier Dailly 106
2018-19 Nick Sparling 104
2007-08 Sean Packer 104

1999-00 Craig Welty 103
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2010-11 Dylan Goodwin 8
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg 8
2018-19 Michael Butler 6
2016-17 Brett Johnson 6
2012-13 Mark Strickland 6
2011-12 Nick Varelia 6
2007-08 Julian Peters 6
2022-23 JORDAN LEE 5
2009-10 Xavier Dailly 5
2007-08 Sean Packer 5
1998-99 Jamie Kim 5
2022-23 CONRAD BROWN 4
2021-22 Aidan Thain 4
2019-20 Aidan Thain 4
2018-19 Ethan Casto 4
2017-18 Brody Bonfilio 4
2013-14 Mark Strickland 4
2012-13 Kyle Schrader 4
2012-13 Jake Webb 4
2008-09 Thomas Jun 4
2006-07 Julian Peters 4
2002-03 John Richer 4
2001-02 Lindsay Bernakevitch 4
1998-99 Craig Welty 4
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2022-23 JORDAN LEE 3.0164
2005-06 L uke Bennett 3.0991
2002-03 Tim Feenstra 3.1040
1999-00 Craig Welty 3.1102
2012-13 Mark Strickland 3.1364
2002-03 Chris Anderson 3.1440
2008-09 Jake Koppenberg 3.1488
2011-12 Nick Varelia 3.1517
2015-16 Brett Johnson 3.1538
2018-19 Cody Roth 3.1563
2001-02 Josh Immordino 3.1649
2016-17 Jeffrey Marcum 3.1713
2022-23 SETH KING 3.1721
2015-16 Michael Butler 3.1727
2004-05 Josh Immordino 3.1793
2019-20 Ethan Casto 4.0186
2021-22 Aidan Thain 4.0292
2022-23 JORDAN LEE 4.0297
2009-10 Xavier Dailly 4.0415
2008-09 Jake Koppenberg 4.0446
2002-03 Tim Feenstra 4.0491
2011-12 Dylan Goodwin 4.0515
2018-19 Nick Sparling 4.0582
2018-19 JORDAN LEE 4.0675
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg 4.0758
2004-05 Tim Feenstra 4.0784
2005-06 Tim Feenstra 4.0868
2004-05 L uke Bennett 4.0885
2018-19 Michael Butler 4.0967

2010-11 Xavier Dailly 4.1050
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2007-08 Jake Koppenberg 4.4952
2022-23 JORDAN LEE 4.5304
2017-18 Brody Bonfilio 4.5977
2018-19 Michael Butler 4.6021
2010-11 Dylan Goodwin 4.6288
2019-20 Ethan Casto 4.6538
2021-22 Aidan Thain 4.6765
2022-23 SETH KING 4.6782
2011-12 Craig Crawford 4.7012
2018-19 JORDAN LEE 4.7050
2022-23 DREW HALILI 4.7089
2019-20 Aidan Thain 4.7179
2008-09 Jake Koppenberg 4.7238
2015-16 Brett Johnson 4.7257
2001-02 Jamie Kim 4.7354

2018-19 L uke Bennett 32.0 287.34 0.09
2022-23 L uke Bennett 30.0 290.37 3.30
2007-08 Steve Card 34.0 290.29 441
2021-22 L uke Bennett 28.0 291.75 4.61
2002-03 Steve Card 34.0 292.85 4,97
2011-12 Steve Card 35.0 292.43 5.23
2012-13 Steve Card 36.0 292.78 5.44
2009-10 Steve Card 31.0 292.39 5.55
2004-05 Steve Card 38.0 293.37 6.21
2010-11 Steve Card 33.0 293.55 6.27
2016-17 L uke Bennett 34.0 293.00 6.65
2001-02 Steve Card 29.0 294.48 7.17
2019-20 L uke Bennett 21.0 294.48 7.62
1999-00 Steve Card 37.0 295.81 7.81
2008-09 Steve Card 29.0 294.31 7.97

2003-04 Steve Card 33.0 295.48 7.97
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2018-19 L uke Bennett 32.0 2
2002-03 Steve Card 34.0 2
2007-08 Steve Card 34.0 3
1999-00 Steve Card 37.0 3
2004-05 Steve Card 38.0 5
2012-13 Steve Card 36.0 6
2009-10 Steve Card 31.0 6
2001-02 Steve Card 29.0 7
2003-04 Steve Card 33.0 8
2000-01 Steve Card 31.0 8
2011-12 Steve Card 35.0 9
2005-06 Steve Card 28.0 12
1998-99 Steve Card 31.0 12
2010-11 Steve Card 33.0 14
2022-23 L uke Bennett 30.0 18
1996-97 Steve Card 16.0 18
2004-05 Steve Card 4
2012-13 Steve Card 7
2005-06 Steve Card 9
2018-19 Luke Bennett 9
2007-08 Steve Card 10
2010-11 Steve Card 10
2002-03 Steve Card 11
2011-12 Steve Card 12
2003-04 Steve Card 13
2009-10 Steve Card 19
2022-23 L uke Bennett 21
2008-09 Steve Card 30
2016-17 Luke Bennett

2021-22 Luke Bennett 38

2006-07 Steve Card 40
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1999-00 Steve Card 15 7
2018-19 L uke Bennett 11 6
2010-11 Steve Card 11 5
2000-01 Steve Card 13 5
2012-13 Steve Card 12 4
2002-03 Steve Card 13 4
2004-05 Steve Card 14 4
1996-97 Steve Card 6 3
2021-22 Luke Bennett 10 3
2022-23 Luke Bennett 11 3
2005-06 Steve Card 11 3
2011-12 Steve Card 13 3
2009-10 Steve Card 11 2
2006-07 Steve Card 11 2
2016-17 Luke Bennett 12 2
2014-15 Luke Bennett 12 2
2007-08 Steve Card 12 2
2003-04 Steve Card 12 2
2018-19 Luke Bennett 32.0 20
2021-22 Luke Bennett 28.0 13
2007-08 Steve Card 34.0 13
2011-12 Steve Card 35.0 13
2012-13 Steve Card 36.0 12
2022-23 Luke Bennett 30.0 11
2008-09 Steve Card 29.0 10
2002-03 Steve Card 34.0 10
2004-05 Steve Card 38.0 10
2001-02 Steve Card 29.0 8
2015-16 Luke Bennett 32.0 8
2016-17 Luke Bennett 34.0 8
2017-18 L uke Bennett 33.0 7
2010-11 Steve Card 33.0 7
2009-10 Steve Card 310 6
2003-04 Steve Card 33.0 6
1999-00 Steve Card 37.0 6
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2004-05 Steve Card 38.0
1999-00 Steve Card 37.0
2012-13 Steve Card 36.0
2011-12 Steve Card 35.0
2016-17 Luke Bennett 34.0
2014-15 L uke Bennett 34.0
2007-08 Steve Card 34.0
2002-03 Steve Card 34.0
2017-18 L uke Bennett 33.0
2010-11 Steve Card 33.0
2003-04 Steve Card 33.0
2018-19 L uke Bennett 32.0
2015-16 Luke Bennett 32.0
2000-01 Steve Card 31.0
1998-99 Steve Card 31.0
2009-10 Steve Card 31.0
2006-07 Steve Card 31.0

2012-13 Steve Card 163 85.3%
2011-12 Steve Card 174 85.1%
2018-19 L uke Bennett 167 84.4%
2010-11 Steve Card 168 80.4%
2005-06 Steve Card 115 79.1%
1999-00 Steve Card 127 78.7%
2001-02 Steve Card 120 78.3%
2007-08 Steve Card 141 77.3%
2004-05 Steve Card 151 76.8%
2021-22 L uke Bennett 119 74.8%
2009-10 Steve Card 153 72.5%
2000-01 Steve Card 109 72.5%
2002-03 Steve Card 126 72.2%
2022-23 L uke Bennett 156 70.5%

2016-17 Luke Bennett 189 68.3%
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2011-12 Steve Card 535
2018-19 Luke Bennett 525
2004-05 Steve Card 486
2012-13 Steve Card 482
2007-08 Steve Card 481
2010-11 Steve Card 475
2017-18 Luke Bennett 462
2016-17 Luke Bennett 451
2009-10 Steve Card 441
2002-03 Steve Card 438
2014-15 Luke Bennett 430
2022-23 L uke Bennett 428
2015-16 Luke Bennett 410
1999-00 Steve Card 400
2001-02 Steve Card 391
2007-08 Steve Card 21
2022-23 Luke Bennett 18
2018-19 Luke Bennett 16
2012-13 Steve Card 15
2010-11 Steve Card 15
2017-18 Luke Bennett 13
2011-12 Steve Card 12
2009-10 Steve Card 12
2021-22 Luke Bennett 11
2016-17 Luke Bennett 11
2013-14 L uke Bennett 11
1998-99 Steve Card 11
2008-09 Steve Card 10
2002-03 Steve Card 10
2019-20 Luke Bennett 9
2014-15 Luke Bennett 9
2003-04 Steve Card 9
2000-01 Steve Card 9
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2002-03 Steve Card 3.1873
2022-23 L uke Bennett 3.2180
2018-19 Luke Bennett 3.2234
1999-00 Steve Card 3.2313
2016-17 L uke Bennett 3.2462
2015-16 Luke Bennett 3.2507
2004-05 Steve Card 3.2511
2012-13 Steve Card 3.2653
2021-22 Luke Bennett 3.2667
2001-02 Steve Card 3.2686
2007-08 Steve Card 3.2715
2005-06 Steve Card 3.2739
2017-18 L uke Bennett 3.2889
2010-11 Steve Card 3.2898
2011-12 Steve Card 3.2936
2018-19 Luke Bennett 4.0994
2021-22 L uke Bennett 4.1616
2009-10 Steve Card 4.1661
2002-03 Steve Card 41718
2011-12 Steve Card 4.1740
2004-05 Steve Card 4.1764
2010-11 Steve Card 4.1840
2007-08 Steve Card 4.1873
2012-13 Steve Card 4.1993
2022-23 L uke Bennett 4.1993
2015-16 L uke Bennett 4.2081
2016-17 Luke Bennett 4.2106
2019-20 Luke Bennett 4.2122
2001-02 Steve Card 4.2201

2008-09 Steve Card 4.2267
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2022-23 Luke Bennett 4.6957
2018-19 L uke Bennett 47476
2007-08 Steve Card 4.7485
2021-22 Luke Bennett 4.8137
2001-02 Steve Card 4.8314
2019-20 Luke Bennett 4.8394
2011-12 Steve Card 4.8431
2009-10 Steve Card 4.8542
2010-11 Steve Card 4.8561
2017-18 Luke Bennett 4.8585
2012-13 Steve Card 4.8689
2002-03 Steve Card 4.8784
2008-09 Steve Card 49011
2016-17 L uke Bennett 4.9050
2015-16 Luke Bennett 4.9099

2007-08 Jake Koppenberg Grand Canyon Fall Invitational
2010-11 Dylan Goodwin Grand Canyon Fall Invitational

2021-22 AidanThain GNAC Men's Golf Championship
2017-18 Ethan Casto Mustang Intercollegiate
2015-16 Brett Johnson GNAC Championships

2011-12 Craig Crawford Grand Canyon Thunderbird Inv.
2010-11 Brian Barhanovich  WWU Invitational

2008-09 Jake Koppenberg Dennis Rose Intercollegiate
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg St. Martin's Invitational
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2004-05 Luke Bennett Family Motors Invitational

2000-01 Bo Stephan NCAA DIl West Regiond

2022-23 JORDAN LEE Dennis Rose Invitational

2018-19 Ethan Casto Mustang Intercollegiate

2016-17 EzraArneson InterWest Wildcat Classic

2015-16 ChrisHatch GNAC Championships

2012-13 Jake Webb NCAA Division Il Championship

2011-12 Craig Crawford GNAC Championship 65
2007-08 Sean Packer WWU Invitational 65
2005-06 Sean Packer WWU Invitational 65
2002-03  Josh Immordino NCAA D2 Men's West Regional 65
1999-00 Bo Stephan Western Washington Dual 65
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2007-08 Jake Koppenberg  Grand Canyon Fall Invitational 3 62 -10
2010-11 Dylan Goodwin Grand Canyon Fall Invitational 1 63 -9
2017-18 Ethan Casto Mustang Intercollegiate 3 64 -8
2011-12 Craig Crawford Grand Canyon Thunderbird Inv. 1 64 -8
2010-11 Brian Barhanovich WWU Invitational 1 64 -8
2008-09 Jake Koppenberg  Dennis Rose Intercollegiate 3 64 -8
2004-05 Luke Bennett Family Motors Invitational 2 64 -8
2021-22 Aidan Thain GNAC Men's Golf Championship 2 64 -7
2015-16 Brett Johnson GNAC Championships 1 64 -7
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg  St. Martin's Invitational 2 64 -7
2000-01 Bo Stephan NCAA DIl West Regional 1 64 -7
2018-19 Ethan Casto Mustang Intercollegiate 1 65 -7
2016-17 EzraArneson InterWest Wildcat Classic 3 65 -7
2007-08 Sean Packer WWU Invitational 2 65 -7
2005-06 Sean Packer WWU Invitational 2 65 -7
2002-03 Josh Immordino NCAA D2 Men's West Regional 3 65 -7
1999-00 Bo Stephan Western Washington Dual 1 65 -7
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2021-22 Aidan Thain GNAC Men's Golf Championship 131 -11
2018-19 Ethan Casto Mustang Intercollegiate 132 -12
2018-19 JORDAN LEE Concordialnvitational 133 -9
2004-05 Luke Bennett Family Motors Invitational 134 -10
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg St. Martin's Invitational 134 -8
2010-11 Brian Barhanovich  WWU Invitational 135 -9
2019-20 Ethan Casto WWU Invitational 136 -8
2008-09 Jake Koppenberg Grand Canyon Thunderbird Inv. 136 -8
2006-07 Sean Packer WWU Invitational 136 -8
2002-03 Tim Feenstra Family Motors Invitation. - D2 136 -8
2015-16 ChrisHatch GNAC Championships 136 -6
2010-11 Xavier Dailly St. Martin's Invitational 136 -6
2014-15 Anthony Allen Saint Martin's Men's Invite 136 -4
2022-23 JORDAN LEE NCAA DIl Championship - Stroke 137 -7
2022-23 SETH KING WWU Invitational 137 -7
2017-18 Brody Bonfilio Mustang Intercollegiate 137 -7
2017-18 Cody Roth Mustang Intercollegiate 137 -7
2016-17 Brett Johnson NCAA D2 Men's W/South Cen Reg 137 -7
2011-12 Nick Varelia Grand Canyon Thunderbird Inv. 137 -7
2005-06 Sean Packer WWU Invitational 137 -7
2003-04 Josh Immordino Buzzini/Stanislaus Invitation. 137 -7
2015-16 Brett Johnson GNAC Championships 137 -5
2014-15 Mark Strickland Saint Martin's Men's Invite 137 -3
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2021-22 Aidan Thain GNAC Men's Golf Championship 199 -14
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg  Grand Canyon Fall Invitational 200 -16
2018-19 Ethan Casto Mustang Intercollegiate 201 -15
2008-09 Jake Koppenberg Dennis Rose Intercollegiate 202 -14
2004-05 Luke Bennett Family Motors Invitational 202 -14
2015-16 Brett Johnson GNAC Championships 203 -10
2003-04 Chris Anderson WWU Invitational 204 -12
2019-20 Ethan Casto Saint Martin's Men's Invite 205 -11
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg  Sonoma State Men's Invite 205 -11
2018-19 JORDAN LEE Concordialnvitational 205 -8
2022-23 JORDAN LEE NCAA DIl Championship - Stroke 206 -10
2019-20 Ethan Casto WWU Invitational 206 -10
2016-17 Brett Johnson NCAA D2 Men's W/South Cen Reg 206 -10
2012-13 Kyle Schrader NCAA D2 Men's W/South Cen Reg 206 -10
2004-05 Josh Immordino  Family Motors Invitational 206 -10
2010-11 Xavier Dailly St. Martin's Invitational 206 -7
2007-08  Sean Packer NCAA Division II Championship 279 -1
1998-99 Joel Skarbo NCAA Division Il Championship 286 -2
2007-08 Jake Koppenberg  NCAA Division Il Championship 286 +6
1999-00 Brian Flugstad NCAA Division II Championship 287 -1
2004-05 Tim Feenstra NCAA Division Il Championship 289 +5
2007-08 Brandon Brown NCAA Division Il Championship 289 +9
1999-00 Craig Welty NCAA Division II Championship 291 +3
2001-02  Josh Immordino NCAA Division Il Championship 292 +8
2004-05 Luke Bennett NCAA Division Il Championship 293 +9
2008-09 Jake Koppenberg  NCAA Division |1 Championship 294 +10
2004-05 Josh Immordino NCAA Division Il Championship 294 +10
2002-03  Luke Bennett NCAA Division Il Championship 295 +7
2002-03 Tim Feenstra NCAA Division II Championship 295 +7
1998-99 Craig Welty NCAA Division Il Championship 295 +7

2007-08 Thomas Jun NCAA Division Il Championship 296 +16
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2010-11 Steve Card St. Martin's Invitational 553 -15
2014-15 LukeBennett  Saint Martin's Men's Invite 554 -6
2015-16 LukeBennett  GNAC Championships 555 -13
2004-05 Steve Card Family Motors Invitational 556 -20
2021-22 LukeBennett GNAC Men's Golf Championship 558 -10
2016-17 LukeBennett NCAA D2 Men's W/South Cen Reg 560 -16
2022-23 LukeBennett  WWU Invitational 561 -15
2018-19 LukeBennett  Mustang Intercollegiate 561 -15
2018-19 LukeBennett  Concordialnvitational 561 -7
2002-03 Steve Card Family Motors Invitation. - D2 563 -13
2007-08 Steve Card St. Martin's Invitational 563 -5
2008-09 Steve Card WWU Invitational 564 -12
2011-12 Steve Card Grand Canyon Thunderbird Inv. 565 -11
2007-08 Steve Card Sonoma State Men's Invite 565 -11
2001-02 Steve Card WWU Invitational 565 -11

2010-11  Steve Card St. Martin's Invitational 831 -21
2004-05 Steve Card Family Motors Invitational 836 -28
2015-16 LukeBennett  GNAC Championships 837 -15
2014-15 LukeBennett  Saint Martin's Men's Invite 838 -2
2018-19 LukeBennett  Mustang Intercollegiate 842 -22
2018-19 LukeBennett  Concordia Invitational 844 -8
2017-18 LukeBennett  Mustang Intercollegiate 845 -19
2007-08 Steve Card Grand Canyon Fall Invitational 845 -19
2001-02 Steve Card WWU Invitational 846 -18
2016-17 LukeBennett NCAA D2 Men's W/South Cen Reg 847 -17
2012-13 Steve Card WWU Invitational 848 -16
2011-12 Steve Card Grand Canyon Thunderbird Inv. 849 -15
2021-22 LukeBennett  Saint Martin's Men's Invite 850 -14
2009-10 Steve Card GNAC Championship 850 -2
2002-03  Steve Card Family Motors Invitation. - D2 851 -13
2018-19 LukeBennett GNAC Championships 851 -1
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2007-08 SteveCard  NCAA Division II Championship 1144 +24
2004-05  Steve Card NCAA Division II Championship 1182 +46
1999-00 Steve Card NCAA Division Il Championship 1183 +31
2002-03 SteveCard  NCAA Division II Championship 1184 +32
1998-99  Steve Card NCAA Division II Championship 1197 +45
2003-04  Steve Card NCAA Division Il Championship 1228 +76

08,09 Jake Koppenberg 67.0 71.40 -0.09
19,20,21 ,22 ,23 JORDAN LEE 124.0 72.81 1.03
02,03 ,04 ,05,06 Tim Feenstra 135.0 73.01 1.16
10,11 Xavier Dailly 64.0 73.20 1.44
19,20,21 ,22 Aidan Thain 59.0 73.20 1.44
11,12 ,13 Dylan Goodwin 103.0 73.27 1.48
17,18 ,19 Nick Sparling 43.0 73.33 1.53
16,17 Brett Johnson 65.0 73.15 1.63
10,11 ,12,13 ,14 Craig Crawford 44.0 73.55 1.75
01,02,03,04,05 Josh Immordino 134.0 73.84 2.00
17,18 ,19,20 Ethan Casto 97.0 73.80 2.08
98,99 Joel Skarbo 375 73.97 2.13
16,17 ,18,19 Michael Butler 99.0 73.76 2.14
00,01 Brian Flugstad 66.0 74.14 2.20

16,17 Jeffrey Marcum 60.0 73.73 2.20
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08,09 Jake Koppenberg 23 4
00,01 Brian Flugstad 27 4
19,20,21,22,23 JORDAN LEE 44 4
02,03 ,04 ,05,06 Tim Feenstra 51 4
00,01 Mark Hansen 26 3
97,98 ,99 ,00 Craig Welty 31 3
17,18 ,19 ,20 Ethan Casto 33 3
97 ,98 J.D. Rushton 9 2
19,20,21,22 Aidan Thain 21 2
10,11 Xavier Dailly 22 2
18,19,20,21 Brody Bonfilio 23 2
11,12 ,13 Dylan Goodwin 36 2
99,00,01,02 Jamie Kim 44 2
99,00,01,02 Bo Stephan 44 2
03,04 ,05,06 Luke Bennett 50 2
02,03 ,04 ,05,06 Tim Feenstra 135.0 57
19,20,21,22,23 JORDAN LEE 124.0 56
11,12 ,13 Dylan Goodwin 103.0 48
01,02 ,03,04 ,05 Josh Immordino 134.0 45
04 ,05,06,07 ,08 Sean Packer 116.0 42
03,04 ,05,06 Luke Bennett 132.0 41
08,09 Jake Koppenberg 67.0 40
09,10,11 ,12 Nick Varelia 110.0 38
14 15,16 ,17 ChrisHatch 121.0 37
17,18,19,20 Ethan Casto 97.0 33
16,17,18,19 Michael Butler 99.0 31
11,12,13,14,15 Mark Strickland 110.0 30
10,11 Xavier Dailly 64.0 28
01,02 ,03,04,05 Chris Anderson 112.0 28
19,20,21,22 Aidan Thain 59.0 27
09,10,11,12,13 Jake Webb 95.0 27
99,00,01,02 Jamie Kim 115.0 27

07,08,09,10 Julian Peters 118.0 27
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02,03,04 ,05,06 Tim Feenstra 135.0
01,02,03,04 ,05 Josh Immordino 134.0
03,04 ,05,06 Luke Bennett 132.0
19,20,21,22 ,23 JORDAN LEE 124.0
14 ,15,16 ,17 ChrisHatch 121.0
99,00,01,02 Bo Stephan 119.0
07,08,09,10 Julian Peters 118.0
04 ,05,06,07 ,08 Sean Packer 116.0
99,00,01,02 Jamie Kim 115.0
01,02 ,03,04 ,05 Chris Anderson 112.0
11,12,13,14,15 Mark Strickland 110.0
09,10,11,12 Nick Vardlia 110.0
16,17 ,18,19 Cody Rath 104.0
11,12 ,13 Dylan Goodwin 103.0
16,17 ,18,19 Michael Butler 99.0

08,09 Jake Koppenberg 1705 88.9%
97,98 ,99 ,00 Craig Welty 1694 82.7%
02,03 ,04 ,05,06 Tim Feenstra 3234 82.7%
98 ,99 Joel Skarbo 868 81.9%
11,12 ,13 Dylan Goodwin 2775 80.7%
00,01 Brian Flugstad 1366 78.8%
10,11 Xavier Dailly 1804 76.3%
19,20,21,22,23 JORDAN LEE 3499 76.1%
10,11,12,13,14 Craig Crawford 1212 75.2%
01,02,03,04,05 Josh Immordino 3151 73.3%
19,20,21,22 Aidan Thain 1604 72.5%
16,17 Brett Johnson 1979 70.5%
17,18,19 Nick Sparling 1317 70.3%
99,00,01,02 Jamie Kim 2482 69.6%

09,10,11,12 Nick Varelia 3099 69.5%
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02,03 ,04 ,05,06
01,02 ,03,04 ,05
03,04 ,05,06

14 15,16 ,17
19,20,21,22 ,23
04 ,05,06,07,08
99,00,01,02
99,00,01,02
11,12 ,13

07,08 ,09,10
11,12 ,13,14,15
09,10,11,12
16,17,18,19
16,17 ,18,19
01,02 ,03,04 ,05

Tim Feenstra
Josh Immordino
L uke Bennett
ChrisHatch
JORDAN LEE
Sean Packer
Jamie Kim

Bo Stephan
Dylan Goodwin
Julian Peters
Mark Strickland
Nick Varelia
Michael Butler
Cody Roth
Chris Anderson

130
113
113
111
111
101
98
97
90
88
87
86
85
82
80

97.7%
89.7%
86.9%
92.5%
89.5%
91.0%
86.0%
81.5%
89.1%
77.9%
82.9%
83.5%
85.9%
78.8%
78.4%

19,20,21,22,23
02,03,04 ,05,06
01,02,03,04 ,05
11,12 ,13

03,04 ,05,06
14,15 ,16 ,17
17,18,19,20

04 ,05,06,07 ,08
07,08,09,10
09,10,11 ,12
16,17 ,18,19
16,17 ,18,19
11,12 ,13,14,15
99,00,01,02
99,00,01 ,02

JORDAN LEE
Tim Feenstra

Josh Immordino
Dylan Goodwin

Luke Bennett
ChrisHatch
Ethan Casto
Sean Packer
Julian Peters
Nick Varelia
Michael Butler
Cody Roth

Mark Strickland

Bo Stephan
Jamie Kim

124.0
135.0
134.0
103.0
132.0
121.0

97.0
116.0
118.0
110.0

99.0
104.0
110.0
119.0
115.0

386
385
374
352
352
334
317
297
291
290
289
284
280
267
263
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11,12 ,13,14 ,15 Mark Strickland 110.0 13
07,08,09,10 Julian Peters 118.0 12
04 ,05,06 ,07,08 Sean Packer 116.0 11
19,20,21 ,22 Aidan Thain 59.0 10
08,09 Jake Koppenberg 67.0 10
17,18 ,19,20 Ethan Casto 97.0 10
16,17,18,19 Michael Butler 99.0 10
09,10,11,12 Nick Varelia 110.0 10
14 ,15,16,17 Chris Hatch 121.0 10
11,12 ,13 Dylan Goodwin 103.0 9
16,17 Brett Johnson 65.0 8
99,00,01,02 Jamie Kim 115.0 8
99,00,01,02 Bo Stephan 119.0 8
10,11 Xavier Dailly 64.0 7
18,19,20,21 Brody Bonfilio 67.0 7
08,09,10,11,12 Thomas Jun 69.0 7
09,10,11,12,13 Jake Webb 95.0 7
19,20,21 ,22 ,23 JORDAN LEE 124.0 7

97-13 Steve Card 17 74.4% 2125
14- L uke Bennett 10 65.0% 1377

97-13 Steve Card 17 49
14- Luke Bennett 10 19



